



Vendor Ranking

Letting: 01250220 February 20, 2025 11:00 AM **Call Order:** 001 **Contract:** E1W90
District: District 1 **Counties:** COLLIER **Fed Aid No:** N/A
Contract Time: 240 AVAILABLE DAYS **Project(s):** 43504315201 (*)
Contract Desc: COLLIER COUNTY - BRIDGE-REPAIR/REHABILITATION

Rank	Vendor	Bid Type	Bid Status	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid
1	SOUTHERN ROAD & BRIDGE, LLC	Responsive	Winning bid	\$5,945,817.20	100.00%

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 01250220 February 20, 2025 **Call Order:** 001 **Contract:** E1W90
District: District 1 **Counties:** COLLIER **Fed Aid No:** N/A
Contract Time: 240 AVAILABLE DAYS **Project(s):** 43504315201 (*)
Contract Descr: COLLIER COUNTY - BRIDGE-REPAIR/REHABILITATION

The improvements under this Contract consist of spall repair, deck joint repair, pile jacket installation, crutch bent and riprap scour protection countermeasure at Bridge Nos. 030039, 030068 and 030071 in Collier County.

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) SOUTHERN ROAD & BRIDGE, LLC		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
			Unit Price	Ext Amount						
SECTION: 0001 Structures										
0005 0104 11 FLOATING TURBIDITY BARRIER		3,368.000 LF	9.00000	30,312.00						
0010 0108 1 MONITOR EXISTING STRUCTURES- INSPECTION AND SETTLEMENT MONITORING 43504315201		(1.000) LS	25,000.00000	25,000.00						
0015 0110 1 1 CLEARING & GRUBBING 43504315201 BR# 030039		(0.180) AC (LS)	25,000.00000	25,000.00						
0020 0110 1 1 CLEARING & GRUBBING 43504315201 BR# 030068		(0.080) AC (LS)	25,000.00000	25,000.00						
0025 0110 1 1 CLEARING & GRUBBING 43504315201 BR# 030071		(0.080) AC (LS)	25,000.00000	25,000.00						
0030 0120 5 CHANNEL EXCAVATION		1,312.800 CY	95.00000	124,716.00						
0035 0400 4 5 CONCRETE CLASS IV, BRIDGE SUBSTRUCTURE		202.800 CY	5,900.00000	1,196,520.00						



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 01250220 February 20, 2025 Call Order: 001 Contract: E1W90

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) SOUTHERN ROAD & BRIDGE, LLC					
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Structures								
0040 0401 70 4 RESTORE SPALLED AREAS, PORTLAND CEMENT GROUT		34.900 CF	1,150.00000	40,135.00				
0045 0415 1 5 REINFORCING STEEL- BRIDGE SUBSTRUCTURE		58,200.000 LB	6.00000	349,200.00				
0050 0455 15 13 PREFORMED PILE HOLES, 22" TO 26" DRILL/PUNCH SIZE		332.000 LF	1,150.00000	381,800.00				
0055 0455 15 26 PREFORMED PILE HOLES CASING, 36" TO 43" DRILL/PUNCH SIZE		208.000 LF	1,250.00000	260,000.00				
0060 0455 20 1 PILE INSPECTION, DRIVEN PILE		16.000 EA	3,500.00000	56,000.00				
0065 0455 34 5 PRESTRESSED CONCRETE PILING, 24" SQ		912.000 LF	825.00000	752,400.00				
0070 0455115 PILE REDRIVE		4.000 EA	35,000.00000	140,000.00				
0075 0455137 LOAD TEST (DYNAMIC), DATA COLLECTION AND ANALYSIS		16.000 EA	5,500.00000	88,000.00				
0080 0455137 2 LOAD TEST (DYNAMIC), VERIFICATION TEST		8.000 EA	3,000.00000	24,000.00				



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 01250220 February 20, 2025 Call Order: 001 Contract: E1W90

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) SOUTHERN ROAD & BRIDGE, LLC					
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount

SECTION: 0001 Structures

0085	0457 1 11	170.000	2,325.00000	395,250.00				
	STANDARD INTEGRAL PILE JACKET, NON-STRUCTURAL, UP TO 16"	LF						
0090	0458 1 21	334.000	95.00000	31,730.00				
	BRIDGE DECK EXPANSION JOINT, REHABILITATION, POURED JOINT WITH BACKER ROD	LF						
0095	0458 2	209.000	1,650.00000	344,850.00				
	POLYMER NOSING FOR BRIDGE DECK EXPANSION JOINT	CF						
0100	0530 3 4	1,079.900	348.00000	375,805.20				
	RIPRAP, RUBBLE, F&I, DITCH LINING	TN						
0105	0530 74	639.400	245.00000	156,653.00				
	BEDDING STONE	TN						

0001 Structures Section Totals: \$4,847,371.20

SECTION: 0002 Roadway

0110	0101 1	(1.000)	600,000.00000	600,000.00				
	MOBILIZATION 43504315201	LS						
0115	0102 1	(240.000)	250,000.00000	250,000.00				
	MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC 43504315201	DA (LS)						



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 01250220 February 20, 2025 Call Order: 001 Contract: E1W90

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) SOUTHERN ROAD & BRIDGE, LLC					
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0002 Roadway								
0120 0102 14 TRAFFIC CONTROL OFFICER		1,100.000 HR	80.00000	88,000.00				
0125 0102 60 WORK ZONE SIGN		5,160.000 ED	0.44000	2,270.40				
0130 0102 71 15 TEMPORARY BARRIER, F&I, ANCHORED		125.000 LF	60.00000	7,500.00				
0135 0102 71 16 TEMPORARY BARRIER, F&I, FREE STANDING		975.000 LF	50.00000	48,750.00				
0140 0102 74 1 CHANNELIZING DEVICE- TYPES I, II, DI, VP, DRUM, OR LCD		9,672.000 ED	0.30000	2,901.60				
0145 0102 89 1 TEMPORARY CRASH CUSHION, REDIRECTIVE OPTION		2.000 LO	1,500.00000	3,000.00				
0150 0102 99 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN, TEMPORARY		1,158.000 ED	13.00000	15,054.00				
0155 0102120 TEMPORARY TRAFFIC SIGNALS FOR LANE CLOSURES ON TWO-LANE,TWO- WAY ROADWAYS		80.000 ED	310.00000	24,800.00				



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 01250220 February 20, 2025 Call Order: 001 Contract: E1W90

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) SOUTHERN ROAD & BRIDGE, LLC					
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0002 Roadway								
0160 0102909 TEMPORARY RAISED RUMBLE STRIPS- PER DAY, INCLUDES ALL SETS AND RELOCATIONS		40.000 DA	135.00000	5,400.00				
0165 0102913 23 REMOVABLE TAPE, WHITE, 24" STOP BAR		22.000 LF	35.00000	770.00				
0170 0999 25 INITIAL CONTINGENCY AMOUNT, DO NOT BID 43504315201		(1.000) LS	50,000.00000	50,000.00				
0002 Roadway Section Totals:				\$1,098,446.00				
Contract Grand Totals:				\$5,945,817.20				



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 01250220 February 20, 2025 **Call Order:** 001 **Contract:** E1W90

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.